RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 9-71

Passed_

February 15

19 71

ORDINANCE NO. 9-71

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 55-70 AND ACCEPTING A REVISED PROPOSED AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AND THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHWAYS, STATE OF OHIO AND APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND THE MONTGOMERY-GREENE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 55-70 passed December 21, 1970, and set forth as follows is hereby repealed:

"Section 1. The Proposal for Engineering Services for Preparation of an Area Wide TOPICS Plan and the Agreement for Engineering Services, attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein by reference, are hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law."

SECTION 2. The proposed Agreement for engineering services from the Montgomery County Planning Commission and the Director of Highways, State of Ohio, attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein by reference, and the proposed Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Centerville and the Montgomery-Greene County Transportation and Development Planning Program, attached hereto, marked Exhibit "B", and incorporated herein by reference, are hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby author ized and directed to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Centerville.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law.

Passed this 15th day of February, 1971.

/s/ Paul C. Hoy
MAYOR, City of Centerville, Ohio

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15th day of February, 1971.

> /s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin CLERK

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney